1
FEATURES CONSTRUCTION
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR ARRAYS
- CN SERIES -
OVER COAT GLASS
CONDUCTOR
CONVEX TERMINATION
RESISTIVE ELEMENTS

APPLICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER GUIDE
- Entertainment
- Computer & Related Products
- Communication Equipment
- Power Equipment
- Measuring Equipment
RATED VOLTAGE
The value of rated voltage shall be determined from
formula (1).
 E = √ P x R ........(1)
 E = Rated Voltage (V)P - Power Rating (W)
 R = Nominal Resistance (Ω)
The reistors operated in ambient temperatures above
70°C, power rating must be derated in accordance with
curve above.
8 7 6 5
1
R1
R1 = R2 = R3 = R4
R2 R3 R4
2 3 4
P
L
a
b
b
t
c
c
W
LTYPE W t P a b c
CN22 1.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.35±0.1 0.65±0.05 0.3±0.1 0.15±0.1 0.25±0.2
CN24 2.0±0.1 1.0±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.5±0.05 0.3±0.1 0.15±0.1 0.25±0.2
CN34 3.2±0.1 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.8±0.5 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2
UNIT=mm
CN
PRODUCT TYPE SERIES
22 - 0402X2 4P2R
24 - 0402X4 8P4R
34 - 0603X4 8P4R
F: ±1%
J: ±5%
5% = 3 Digit
1st 2 significant,
3rd is multiplier by
(10x)
1% = 4 Digit
1st 3 significant
4th is multiplier by
(10x)
CT: Tape and Reel
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
RESISTANCE PACKAGING
34 F 1001 CT
DERATIVE CURVE
160140120100806040200
0
20
40
60
80
100
2
FEATURES
PACKAGING
The top fixed tape for each carrier shall have an adhesion
peel strength of 10 to 50G, measure method is shown
above to peel away.
TAPING SPECIFICATION
REEL SPECIFICATIONS & PACKAGING QUANTITY